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rinted on:  14/04/199

TR/TSGT-02TI_AAT U

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  10/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

“itle:  3rd Generation Mobile Telecommunication;
“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Interfaces (Alternatives to AT commands)

cope and field of application:
eport on options

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approva
12 Publication

Keywords

UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig

WI reference subject to change.

Rapporteur:

Tel: Fax:
E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan
Databaserecord last update: 22/04/1999

Original Review Target Achieved
04/03/1999
04/03/1999 04/03/1999
04/03/1999 04/03/1999
16/06/1999
17/06/1999
22/12/1999
05/01/2000
Mandates

Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page: 2

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

'TR/TSGT-02SIP_U

deliverable TR 22.45 Edition: Rapporteur: Colban, Eric (Ericsson)
reation date:  11/03/1999 L ead Body: Tel: Fax:
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail:

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 22/04/1999
Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
services end to end Interworking (FAX over IP)

cope and field of application:
eport on service over IPincl. FAX report on service over IPincl. FAX

Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 04/03/1999
Oa TB adoption of WI 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
1 Start of work 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
6 First complete draft 18/06/1999
7 WG approva 15/11/1999
8 TB approva 15/12/1999

12 Publication PU 29/12/1999

Keywords

UMTS

1P

Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates

Secretariat Comments

10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
11/03/1999 doig See DTR/TSGT-022104U

Page: 3

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199
TR/

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
Aulti-mode | ssues

cope and field of application:

Rapporteur: Persson, Sofi

Tel: +46 40105125

Fax:

E-mail: sofi.apersson@teliase
Technical editor: Doig, lan

Databaserecord last update:

+46 70 616 1362

22/04/1999

Report on work already done, and issues that need additional treatment to allow efficient multi-mode terminal implementations

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approva
12 Publication

Keywords

UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig

WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Original Review

Page :

Target

04/03/1999
04/03/1999
17/09/1999
04/10/1999
07/10/1999
29/10/1999

Mandates

Achieved

04/03/1999
04/03/1999
04/03/1999

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

'TR/TSGT-02TFPG_U

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Features and Performance (general features)

cope and field of application:

eport:
review all terminal features

identify min set for certain applications where the application is supported

vork close with TSG-SA WGL + others, see TD T2-99038
ef ARIB Vol4, chapter 2.1

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approval
12 Publication

Keywords

UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig

14/04/1999 doig

WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
Rapporteur ; change to appropriate person (NEC) when identified

Rapporteur: Bishop, Craig (Samsung)
Tel: Fax:
E-mail:

Technical editor: Doig, lan
Databaserecord last update: 22/04/1999

Original Review Target Achieved

04/03/1999
04/03/1999 04/03/1999
04/03/1999 04/03/1999
21/05/1999
14/06/1999
17/06/1999
17/12/1999

Mandates

Page: 5

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
200
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

TR/TSGT-02TI_OAP_U

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  10/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

“itle:  3rd Generation Mobile Telecommunication;
“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Interfaces; synchronisation and object exchange

cope and field of application:

Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

Tel: +44 1715199028 Fax: +44171519 9028
E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Databaserecord last update: 14/04/1999

Report identifing applications not covered elsewhere + and propose method of handling in WG2

eference: 04.02, 07.08. ARIB Vol .4, Ch.8

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work

Original Review Target Achieved Version

04/03/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0

6 First complete draft 16/06/1999 1.00
7 WG approval 15/10/1999 2.0.0
8 TB approval 22/12/1999 3.0.0
12 Publication 05/01/2000
Keywords
UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates
Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
14/04/1999 doig Thetitle of this document changed to synchronisation and object exchange.

It shall be based on IrMC 1.1
Missing editor and responsible

Page: 6



rinted on:  14/04/199

TR/TSGT-02TI_P_U

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  10/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Interfaces (physical interface)

cope and field of application:

Report on options. References: 04.02, 07.10. ARIB Vol .4, Ch.8

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
5S Firstdraft
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approval
12 Publication

Keywords

UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments

10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
14/04/1999 doig Editor isNTT DoCoMo

Based on the NTT DoCoMo chapter 5

Rapporteur: (NTTDoCoMo)

Tel: +44 1715199028

E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

Technical editor: Doig,
Databaserecord last update:

Original Review

Page :

Fax: +441715199028
lan
14/04/1999
Target Achieved Version
04/03/1999  0.0.0

04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0
01/04/1999 01/04/1999  0.0.1
01/05/1999 1.0.0
15/10/1999 2.0.0
22/12/1999 3.0.0
05/01/2000

Mandates

7



rinted on:  14/04/199

'TR/TSGT-02TFPS_U

deliverable TR Edition:
reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Features and Performance (SAR requirements)

cope and field of application:

eport on SAR requirements & regulations in different regions.

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approva
12 Publication

Keywords

UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments

10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
14/04/1999 doig Update following T2#2

Rapporteur: Johnsson, Sven

Tel: +46 46 1947 27

Fax:
E-mail: sven.johnsson@ecs.ericsson.se

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Databaserecord last update:

Original Review

Page :

+46 46 19 31 36

14/04/1999
Target Achieved
04/03/1999

04/03/1999 04/03/1999
04/03/1999 04/03/1999
10/04/1999
21/04/1999
26/04/1999
10/12/1999

Mandates

8

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

'TR/TSGT-02TFPES U

deliverable TR Edition: Rapporteur: limori, Eiji

reation date:  14/04/1999 L ead Body: Tel: +81 42585 3345 Fax: +81 42585 3035
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: iimori@msrd.hino.toshiba.co.jp

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 14/04/1999

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“erminal Features and Performance (Electrical Saftey requirements)

cope and field of application:

"0 be provided
Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved Version
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 20/04/1999 19/03/1999 0.0.0
Oa TB adoption of WI 20/04/1999 0.0.0
1 Start of work 20/04/1999 0.0.0
6 First complete draft 20/04/1999 1.0.0
7 WG approva 14/06/1999 2.0.0
8 TB approva 17/06/1999 3.00
12 Publication PU 10/12/1999
Keywords
UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates
Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)
14/04/1999 doig WI created at T2#2. To be confirmed at TSGT#3

Page: 9



rinted on:  14/04/199

TS/TSGT-02TI_AT_U

deliverable TS Edition:
reation date:  10/03/1999 Lead Body:
Standstill: Cover date:
“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T

T:

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
“ermina Interfaces (AT commands for 3GPP)

cope and field of application:

Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

Tel: +44 1715199028 Fax: +44171519 9028
E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

Technical editor: Doig, lan

Databaserecord last update: 10/03/1999

st of AT commands, structure based on 07.07 incl. SMS. References: 04.02, 07.07. ARIB Vol .4, Ch.8

Status  Phase
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approva
8 TB approva
12 Publication

Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Keywords
UMTS
Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Secr etariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
14/04/1999 doig Missing editor and responsible

Original Review Target Achieved Version

04/03/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0
04/03/1999 04/03/1999  0.0.0

16/06/1999 1.0.0
06/10/1999 2.0.0
07/10/1999 3.0.0
15/12/1999
Mandates

Page: 10



rinted on:  14/04/199

TSI TSGT-02SM S2U

deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1715199028 Fax: +44171519 9028
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 11/03/1999

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
/essaging (Short Message Service (SMS); Stage 2/3

cope and field of application:
“his present document specifies the stage 2/3 based on GSM 03.40.
References 03.40, 04.11, 03.38, 03.39, 03.47, 03.42

Status Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 04/03/1999
Oa TB adoption of WI 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
1 Start of work 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
6 First complete draft 24/04/1999
7 WG approval 15/11/1999
8 TB approval 15/12/1999

12 Publication PU 29/12/1999

Keywords

UMTS

SMS

Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates

Secr etariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page: 11

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
200
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

'TSTSGT-02MeXe2U

deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur: Cataldo, Mark

reation date:  10/03/1999 L ead Body: Tel: +44 1793 566297 Fax: +44 1793 566 225
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: mcatald1@ecid.cig.mot.com

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 11/03/1999

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
/obile Execution Environment MEXE functional description

cope and field of application:
“his present document specifies the stage 2/3 (TSG-SA WG1) based on 03.57

Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 04/03/1999
Oa TB adoption of WI 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
1 Start of work 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
6 First complete draft 22/07/1999
7 WG approva 15/11/1999
8 TB approva 15/12/1999

12 Publication PU 29/12/1999

Keywords

UMTS

Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page: 12

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:

14/04/199

Page :

13



rinted on:  14/04/199

TSI TSGT-02ACBS2U

deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1715199028 Fax: +44171519 9028
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 22/03/1999

“itle:  3rd Generation Mobile Telecommunication;
“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
Aessaging (Advanced Cell Broadcast); Stage 2/3

cope and field of application:
"he present document specifies the Advanced CBS stage 2/3. SA1 will produce Stage 1.

Status  Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 04/03/1999
Oa TB adoption of WI 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
1 Start of work 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
6 First complete draft 22/06/1999
7 WG approva 15/10/1999
8 TB approva 15/12/1999

12 Publication PU 29/12/1999

Keywords

UMTS

Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page: 14

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

TSI TSGT-02CBS2U

deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

reation date:  11/03/1999 Lead Body: Tel: +44 1715199028 Fax: +44171519 9028
Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig, lan

T: Databaserecord last update: 22/03/1999

Title:

“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
Aessaging (Cell Broadcast); Stage 2/3

cope and field of application:
“his present document specifies the CBS stage 2/3 based on GSM 03.41.
References 03.41, 04.12, 03.38, 03.49. SA1 will produce Stage 1.

Status Phase Action Original Review Target Achieved
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB 04/03/1999
Oa TB adoption of WI 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
1 Start of work 04/03/1999 04/03/1999
6 First complete draft 22/06/1999
7 WG approval 15/11/1999
8 TB approval 15/12/1999

12 Publication PU 29/12/1999

Keywords

UMTS

Projects
TSGT
UMTS
Mandates

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page: 15

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
200
3.00



rinted on:  14/04/199

TS TSGT-02MMMS2U

deliverable TS Edition: Rapporteur: Holley, Kevin

reation date:  11/03/1999 L ead Body: Tel: +44 1715199028

Fax:

Standstill: Cover date: E-mail: kevin.holley@bt.com

“echnical body in charge: 3GPP T Technical editor: Doig,
T: Databaserecord last update:

Title:
“echnical Specification Group (TSG) Terminal
Aessaging (Multimedia Messaging Service); Stage 2/3

cope and field of application:

"he present document specifies the Multimedia Messaging Service stage 2/3.
rotocols (delivery control)

>ontrol function between Multimedia Messaging Entities Including fragmentation of long messages
Nessage Formats (Structure of the message)

‘ragmenting of messages CSAs part of the Protocols

1S Capabilities negotiation

\s part of the Protocols e.g. Memory, Display, ....

signalling to update capabilities

\s part of the Protocols

\lerting the MM SC (when M S becomes available)

lotification (MMSC >> MS)

size of message, Content-type, sender, classification of message content
Yownloading

Yownloading should support different transfer mechanisms

’artial content downloading

“hoice of the user and the M S to download parts

ompatibility

"o existent store and forward servicese.g. SMS

Jearer between the MS and the MM SC

dptimise the bearer between the MS and the MM SC.

\ddressing

\sagreed in UMTS

“harging

Status Phase Action Original Review
0 Creation of WI by WG/TB
Oa TB adoption of WI
1 Start of work
6 First complete draft
7 WG approval
8 TB approval
12 Publication PU

Keywords
UMTS
MULTIMEDIA

Projects
TSGT
UMTS

Secretariat Comments
10/03/1999 doig WI reference subject to change.
Estimate schedule only (to be revised)

Page :

lan

Target

04/03/1999
04/03/1999
22/06/1999
15/11/1999
15/12/1999
29/12/1999

Mandates

16

22/03/1999

Achieved

04/03/1999
04/03/1999
04/03/1999

+44 171 519 9028

Version
0.0.0
0.0.0
0.0.0
1.0.0
2.0.0
3.00



